

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.11812 OF 2024

Canara Bank ... Petitioner
Vs.
Rutu Enterprises and others ... Respondents

Mr. Shubham Kahite i/b. Mr. Gajendra Rajput for Petitioner.
None for Respondents.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**
DATE : MARCH 24, 2026

P.C. :

- . Mr. Kahite, learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks permission to withdraw the petition.
2. The writ petition is disposed of as withdrawn.
3. Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)